This document must be retained for future reference.
It is the responsibility of the person installing the electrical equipment to ensure that the installation meets the requirements of the IET wiring
regulations and is therefore ‘fit for purpose’. Factors such as correct selection of components, cable sizing, protective devices and Earth bonding are
all critical and should be checked prior to full testing and power-up. Any other regulations applicable to the equipment being installed such as the
Machinery Directive and current health and safety legislation must also be adhered to.
All connections (including factory made) must be checked for the correct tightness prior to commissioning of the electrical installation.
All connections should also be inspected periodically to ensure correct tightness.
DO NOT USE POWER TOOLS ON THESE PRODUCTS
Europa House, Airport Way, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU2 9NH
Technical: 01582 692 444 technical@europacomponents.com
Data Sheet
EDS2021-002
Page 1 of 1
•	 Bayonet cap LED lamp
•	 Low maintennace due to long life and high reliability
•	 Lasts 500 times longer than incandescent lamps
BA9LED1B/1F/1P/3B/3F/3P/4B/4F/4P/5B/5F/5P/6B/6F/6P
Diameter 10mm
Overall Length 23mm
Wavelength Green (gallium phosphide) 5600Å
Wavelength Yellow (gallium arsenide phosphide) 5800Å
Wavelength Amber (gallium arsenide phosphide) 6300Å
Wavelength Red (gallium arsenide phosphide) 6600Å
Degree of protection IP55
Operating temperature -25°C to +55°C
Life expectancy 30000 hours
B A 9 -
Part Number Breakdown
Colour:
1- White
3 - Green
4 - Red
5 - Amber
6 - Blue
 Voltage:
B - 24V
F - 110V
P - 230V
L E D